Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for September 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AL SWIDERSKI PROPERTIES LLC

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION
CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAIRY STATE BANK

EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GUARANTEED RATE INC

HAMANN ENTERPRISES LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JFQ LENDING INC
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6,855,410.42
202,400.00
1,313,805.00
2,923,615.00
15,000.00

526,301.00

1,630,000.00
111,200.00
270,650.00
596,650.00
93,457.00
113,061.00
17,910.00
152,000.00
25,000.00
18,130.00
15,000.00
2,279,720.00
289,250.00
320,000.00
199,700.00

2,259,300.00
13,381,342.99

129,200.00
70,000.00
156,300.00
458,600.00
406,196.00
179,450.00
1,400,545.50
506,174.00
213,100.00
152,192.00
70,000.00

4,288,522.00

1,688,132.00

4,726,418.00

706,220.00



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KELZIE PROPERTY 401K PLAN FBO TONYA MILLIGAN
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE ELECTRONC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK SSB

TOWN BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
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60,000.00

10,000.00
342,326.00
124,160.00
215,575.00
330,500.00
475,410.00
287,025.00

74,600.00
815,400.00
156,300.00

496,972.00

183,862.00
118,750.00
2,777,030.00
9,440,000.00
220,800.00
1,617,135.00

11,214,173.21

937,361.00
1,985,173.00
537,200.00
95,200.00
269,000.00
141,000.00
998,180.00
200,000.00
586,600.00
140,000.00
183,000.00
798,950.00
18,900.00
1,600,000.00
160,000.00

188,000.00

1,212,000.00
3,592,724.00
482,772.00
205,900.00
307,044.80



VILLAGE OF ATHENS HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM 1 13,940.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 4 557,571.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 1 146,700.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND 1 218.405.00
TRUST CO NA R
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY 12 48,625.00
WOODTRUST BANK 3 433,157.00
TOTAL 529 93,777,372.92
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