Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for September 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	39	6 955 410 42
ADD I DANK ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC		6,855,410.42 202,400.00
ACCUNET MORIGAGE LLC ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	1 9	1,313,805.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	9 7	2,923,615.00
AGCOUNTRT FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA AL SWIDERSKI PROPERTIES LLC	1	15,000.00
AL SWIDERSKI PROPERTIES LLC AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	1	13,000.00
COMPANY LLC	3	526,301.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	11	1,630,000.00
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	1	111,200.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	270,650.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5 7	596,650.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	93,457.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	113,061.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	17,910.00
CHOICE BANK	1	152,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	25,000.00
CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION	1	18,130.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	15,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	21	2,279,720.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	21	289,250.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	320,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	199,700.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	21	2,259,300.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	102	13,381,342.99
DAIRY STATE BANK	102	129,200.00
EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION	1	70,000.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	156,300.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE		458,600.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2 3	406,196.00
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC	1	179,450.00
FORWARD BANK	10	1,400,545.50
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	506,174.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	23	213,100.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	152,192.00
HAMANN ENTERPRISES LLC	1	70,000.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	28	4,288,522.00
INCREDIBLEDANK INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	28 14	1,688,132.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	24	4,726,418.00
JFQ LENDING INC	3	706,220.00
	3	700,220.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	60,000.00
KELZIE PROPERTY 401K PLAN FBO TONYA MILLIGAN	1	10,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	342,326.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	124,160.00
LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	215,575.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	330,500.00
MARATHON BANK	4	475,410.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	6	287,025.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	74,600.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	815,400.00
MORTGAGE ELECTRONC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC	1	156,300.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	
HOME LOANS	3	496,972.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	183,862.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	118,750.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	2,777,030.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	9,440,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	220,800.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	5	1,617,135.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	40	11,214,173.21
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	5	937,361.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,985,173.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	537,200.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	1	95,200.00
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	269,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	141,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	6	998,180.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	200,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	586,600.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	140,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	2	183,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	8	798,950.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	18,900.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK SSB	2	1,600,000.00
TOWN BANK	1	160,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	2	199 000 00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	188,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	6	1,212,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	17	3,592,724.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	482,772.00
UW CREDIT UNION	3	205,900.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	307,044.80

VILLAGE OF ATHENS HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM	1	13,940.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	557,571.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	146,700.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	1	218,405.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	12	48,625.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	433,157.00
TOTAL	529	93,777,372.92